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04 H96D4?O 9
 

 

�4D>4 FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64 BMW 

"<C FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64 390L (VA11 (316i); VA51, VR51 (318i); VA71, VR71 (320i); 
VF71 (320si); VB11, VH31, VS11, VW91 (325i); 
VB31, VS31, VH51 (330i); VB71, VS71 (335i); 
VC11, VU11 (318d); VC31, VU31 (320d); VC51, VU71 (325d); 
VC91, VU91 (330d); VD71, VS91 (335d)) 

390X (VD11, VF11, VT11, VT71, WC31 (325xi); 
VD31, VT31, WC51 (330xi); VD91, VT91, WC91 (330xd)) 

392% (WB31, WL11 (325i); WB51 (330i); WB71, WL71 (335i); 
WD51 (330d); WD71 (335d)) 

К4F97BD<S FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64 M1

КB8 "� �-� 8703 23 (3??i, 320si, 3??xi) 
8703 32 (318d, 320d) 
8703 33 (325d, 330d, 330xd, 335d) 

КB8 VIN WBAV??1??... , WBAW??1??... 

->B?B7<K9E><= >?4EE 3 (8?O @B8. 318d, 320d, 325d, 330d, 330xd 59; E4:96B7B H<?PFD4), 
4 (8?O @B8. 3??i, 3??xi, 320si, 335d < @B8. 318d, 320d, 325d, 330d, 
330xd E E4:96O@ H<?PFDB@) - %@. #D<?B:9A<9 1 

�4S6<F9?P, <;7BFB6<F9?P 
< 97B 48D9E 

Bayerische Motoren Werke AG 
D-80788,  München, Germany 

!5BDBKAO= ;46B8 BMW AG,  D-04349, Leipzig, Germany 

BMW AG,  D-80788, München, Germany 

BMW AG,  D-84122, Dingolfing, Germany 

BMW AG,  D-93055, Regensburg, Germany 

BMW (South Africa) (PTY) Ltd., Rosslyn, South Africa 
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��ЩИ�  %� �К"� И!"ИКИ  " ��!�� "����  ! ��!"�� 

�?S @B8<H<>4J<=: 390L, 392% 390X 

КB?9EA4S HBD@G?4 / 698GM<9 >B?9E4 4 I 2 / ;48A<9 4 I 4 / 6E9 
>?4EE<K9E>4S CB?ABCD<6B8A4S !I9@4 >B@CBAB6>< FD4AECBDFAB7B 

ED98EF64 D4ECB?B:9A<9 86<74F9?S - C9D98A99 CDB8B?PAB9 
 

�?S @B8<H<>4J<=: VA?1, VB?1, 

VC?1, VD?1, 

VF71, VH?1 

VR?1, VS?1,

VU?1, VT?1, 

VW91 

WC?1, 

WD?1, WB?1 

WL?1 

"<C >G;B64 / >B?<K9EF6B 869D9= A9EGM<=, 

E984A / 4 

A9EGM<=, 

GA<69DE4? / 5 

A9EGM<=, 

>GC9 / 2 

A9EGM<=, 

>45D<B?9F / 2
КB?<K9EF6B @9EF EC9D98< / E;48< 2 / 3 <?< 2 / 2 

�454D<FAO9 D4;@9DO, @@  

� 8?<A4 4520 4580 

� L<D<A4 1817 1782 

� 6OEBF4 1409�1421 1418 1375�1395 1384 

�4;4, @@ 2760 

КB?9S  C9D98A<I / ;48A<I >B?9E, @@ 1494�1513 / 1503�1513 
 

�4>E<@4?PA4S 
8BCGEF<@4S @4EE4, 
CD<IB8SM4SES 

�BCGEF<@4S CB?A4S 

@4EE4 CD<J9C4 
�B8<H<>4J<S 

�4EE4 EA4DS-

:9AAB7B 

FD4AECBDFAB7B 

ED98EF64, >7 
(CB ��!"   

52051-2003)* 

�B?A4S 

@4EE4 
FD4AECBDFAB7B
ED98EF64, 

>7* 

A4 
C9D98ARR 

BEP, >7 

A4 
;48ARR 

BEP, >7 

CD<J9C 59; 
FBD@B;B6, >7 

CD<J9C E 
FBD@B;4@<, >7

VA11 1415 / � 1860 / � 860 1040 705 1100 

VA51 1435 / 1465 1880 / 1910 895 1050 695 1250 

VA71 1435 / 1465 1880 / 1910 895 1050 695 1400 / 1500*

VB11, VH31 1505 / 1535 1950 / 1980 935 1080 745 1600 

VB31, VH51 1555 / 1570 2000 / 2015 950 1100 750 1700 

VB71 1610 / 1625 2055 / 2070 995 1110 750 1700 

VC11 1505 / � 1950 / � 925 1080 745 1600 

VC31 1505 / 1520 1950 / 1965 925 1080 745 1600 

VC51 1600 / 1610 2045 / 2055 985 1105 750 1800 

VC91 1610 / 1625 2045 / 2055 985 1105 750 1800 

VD71 � / 1655 � / 2100 1015 1120 750 1800 

VD11, VF11 1615 / 1635 2060 / 2080 1020 1095 750 1700 

VD31 1655 / 1670 2100 / 2115 1035 1110 750 1800 

VD91 1710 / 1725 2155 / 2170 1085 1125 750 1800 

VR51 1505 / 1535 1970 / 2000 900 1135 735 1250 / 1400*

VR71 1505 / 1535 1970 / 2000 900 1135 735 1400 / 1500*

VF71 1425 / � 1870 / � 875 1600 5G>E<DB6>4 CD<J9C4 
A9 CD98GE@BFD9A4 

* E @9I4A<K9E>B= FD4AE@<EE<9= / E 46FB@4F<K9E>B= FD4AE@<EE<9= 
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0028171 

�4>E<@4?PA4S 
8BCGEF<@4S @4EE4, 
CD<IB8SM4SES 

�BCGEF<@4S CB?A4S 

@4EE4 CD<J9C4 
�B8<H<>4J<S 

�4EE4 EA4DS-

:9AAB7B 

FD4AECBDFAB7B 

ED98EF64, >7 
(CB ��!"   

52051-2003)* 

�B?A4S 

@4EE4 
FD4AECBDFAB7B
ED98EF64, 

>7* 

A4 
C9D98ARR 

BEP, >7 

A4 
;48ARR 

BEP, >7 

CD<J9C 59; 
FBD@B;B6, >7 

CD<J9C E 
FBD@B;4@<, >7

VS11, VW91 1565 / 1595  2030 / 2060 935 1160 750 1600 

VS31 1615 / 1630 2080 / 2095 955 1175 750 1700 

VS71 1690 / 1705 2155 / 2170 1005 1190 750 1700 

VU11 1580 / � 2045 / � 940 1160 750 1600 

VU31 1580 / 1595 2045 / 2060 940 1160 750 1600 

VU71 1665 / 1675 2130 / 2140 990 1190 750 1800 

VU91 1665 / 1675 2130 / 2140 990 1190 750 1800 

VS91 � / 1720 � / 2185 1020 1200 750 1800 

VT11, VT71 1715 / 1735 2180 / 2200 1040 1180 750 1700 

VT31 1715 / 1735 2180 / 2200 1045 1190 750 1800 

VT91 1775 / 1790 2240 / 2255 1085 1200 750 1800 

WB31 1495 / 1525 1900 / 1930 905 1045 745 1600 

WB51 1545 / 1560 1950 / 1965 930 1060 750 1700 

WB71 1600 / 1615 2005 / 2020 960 1080 750 1700 

WC31 1605 / 1625 2010 / 2030 1000 1055 750 1700 

WC51 1645 / 1660 2050 / 2065 1015 1075 750 1800 

WC91 1700 / 1715 2105 / 2120 1035 1090 750 1800 

WD51 1600 / 1615 2005 / 2020 970 1075 750 1800 

WD71 � / 1645 � / 2050 990 1085 750 1800 

WL11 1730 / 1760 2085 / 2115 945 1180 750 1600 

WL71 1810 / 1825 2165 / 2180 990 1200 750 1700 

* E @9I4A<K9E>B= FD4AE@<EE<9= / E 46FB@4F<K9E>B= FD4AE@<EE<9= 

�?S @B8<H<>4J<=: VA11 VF71 VA51, VR51 VA71, VR71

�6<74F9?P (@4D>4, F<C) N45B16A? N45B20A? N46B20B? 

 BMW, K9FOD9IF4>FAO=, 59A;<AB6O= 

� >B?<K9EF6B < D4ECB?B:9A<9 
J<?<A8DB6 

4, DS8AB9 

� D45BK<= B5N9@, E@3
 1596 1997 1995 

� EF9C9AP E:4F<S 10.2 11.0 10.5 

�4>E<@4?PA4S @BMABEFP, >�F (@<A-1
)  85 (6000) 127 (7000) 95 (5750) 110 (6200) 

�4>E<@4?PAO= >DGFSM<= @B@9AF, 
�@ (@<A-1

) 

150 (4300) 200 (4250) 180 (3250) 200 (3600) 

"BC?<6B 59A;<A E B>F4AB6O@ K<E?B@ A9 @9A99 92 

%<EF9@4 C<F4A<O D4ECD989?9AAO= 6CDOE> FBC?<64 E Q?9>FDBAAO@ GCD46?9A<9@ 

�?B> GCD46?9A<S 6CDOE>B@ 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

Bosch, (DME) 

ME9 (ME9.2) 

Bosch, (DME) 

MEV9, MEV9.2 

�B;8GLAO= H<?PFD (@4D>4, F<C) 7 524 412 7 532 754 

 BMW, E 5G@4:AO@ Q?9@9AFB@ 
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�?S @B8<H<>4J<=: VA11, VA51, VR51 VA71, VR71, VF71 

%<EF9@4 ;4:<74A<O Q?9>FDBAA4S, 59E>BAF4>FA4S 
�?B> GCD46?9A<S ;4:<74A<9@ 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

EB6@9M9A E 5?B>B@ GCD46?9A<S 6CDOE>B@ FBC?<64 

К4FGL>4 ;4:<74A<S (@4D>4, F<C) Bosch, 0221504462, 0221504100, B221141832 (>DB@9 VA11); 

Bremi, 11903, 11933; ERA Powertrain, 12144 

!69K< ;4:<74A<S (@4D>4, F<C) NGK, R5; Bosch, R3, R6 

%<EF9@4 6OCGE>4 < A9=FD4?<;4J<< 

BFD45BF46L<I 74;B6 

BMW, 864 7?GL<F9?S; 
B8<A <?< 864 A9=FD4?<;4FBD4 BFD45BF46L<I 74;B6 

�9D98A<= 7?GL<F9?P (@4D>4, F<C) 7 534 135 

�48A<=  7?GL<F9?P (@4D>4, F<C) 7 539 583 7 539 583, 0 410 089 

�9=FD4?<;4FBDO (@4D>4, F<C) 7 541 263, 7 532 931 7 541 264,  7 532 997 
 

�?S @B8<H<>4J<=: VB11, VH31, VS11, 

VW91, VD11, VF11, 

VT11, VT71, WC31, 

WB31, WL11 

VB31, VS31, 

VD31, VT31

VH51, 

WB51, 

WC51 

WB71, WL71, 

VB71, VS71 

�6<74F9?P (@4D>4, F<C) N52B25A? N52B30A? N54B30A? 

 BMW, K9FOD9IF4>FAO=, 59A;<AB6O= 

� >B?<K9EF6B < D4ECB?B:9A<9 
J<?<A8DB6 

6, DS8AB9 

� D45BK<= B5N9@, E@3
 2497 2996 2979 

� EF9C9AP E:4F<S 11.0 10.7 10.2 

�4>E<@4?PA4S @BMABEFP, >�F (@<A-1
)  160 (6500) 190 (6600) 200 (6650) 225 (5800) 

�4>E<@4?PAO= >DGFSM<= @B@9AF, 
�@ (@<A-1

) 

250 

(2750�4250) 

300 

(2500�4000)

315 

(2750) 

400 

(1300�5000) 

"BC?<6B 59A;<A E B>F4AB6O@ K<E?B@ A9 @9A99 91 

(8?S 86<7.  N54B30A? - A9 @9A99 95) 

%<EF9@4 C<F4A<O D4ECD989?9AAO= (8?S 86<7.  N54B30A? - A9CBED98EF69AAO=) 

6CDOE> FBC?<64 E Q?9>FDBAAO@ GCD46?9A<9@ 

�?B> GCD46?9A<S 6CDOE>B@ 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

Siemens, (DME) 

MSV 70, MSV 80, MSD 80 

Siemens, (DME) 

MSD 80 

�B;8GLAO= H<?PFD (@4D>4, F<C) 7 536 006 7 556 961 

 BMW, E 5G@4:AO@ Q?9@9AFB@ 

"GD5B>B@CD9EEBD (@4D>4, F<C) � MHI Equipment 

Europe, TD03L4 

W-10TK-4.9 
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0028171 

�?S @B8<H<>4J<=: VB11, VH31, VS11, 

VW91, VD11, VF11, 

VT11, VT71, WC31, 

WB31, WL11 

VB31, VS31, 

VD31, VT31

VH51, 

WB51, 

WC51 

WB71, WL71, 

VB71, VS71 

%<EF9@4 ;4:<74A<O Q?9>FDBAA4S, 59E>BAF4>FA4S 
�?B> GCD46?9A<S ;4:<74A<9@ 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

EB6@9M9A E 5?B>B@ GCD46?9A<S 6CDOE>B@ FBC?<64 

К4FGL>4 ;4:<74A<S 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

Bosch, 0221504462, 0221504463, 0B221141832, 

0221504467, 0221504470; Bremi, 11933; 

ERA Powertrain, 12144; Delphi, 19005293 

Bosch, 0221141832, 

0221504470; 

Delphi, 19005293 

!69K< ;4:<74A<S (@4D>4, F<C) NGK, R5; Bosch, R6 Bosch, R6 

%<EF9@4 6OCGE>4 < A9=FD4-
?<;4J<< BFD45BF46L<I 74;B6 

BMW, 864 7?GL<F9?S; B8<A <?< 864 A9=FD4?<;4FBD4 BFD45BF46L<I 
74;B6 <?< FD< 7?GL<F9?S;  K9FOD9 A9=FD4?<;4FBD4 BFD45BF46L<I 

74;B6 (8?S @B8. WB71, WL71, VB71, VS71) 

�9D98A<= 7?GL<F9?P (@4D>4, F<C) 7 533 856 7 533 856, 7 533 857 7 553 611 

�48A<=  7?GL<F9?P (@4D>4, F<C) 7 534 341 7 534 342, 7 559 376, 

7 563 928 

7 553 612, 7 553 613 

�9=FD4?<;4FBDO (@4D>4, F<C) 7 506 085, 7 530 587, 

7 506 083, 7 530 585, 

7 550 559, 7 550 560 

7 553 622, 7 566 474, 

7 564 948, 7 566 475 

 

�?S @B8<H<>4J<=: VC11, 

VU11 

VC31, 

VU31 

VC51, 

VU71 

VC91, VU91, 

VD91, VT91, 

WC91, WD51 

VD71, VS91, 

WD71 

�6<74F9?P (@4D>4, F<C) 204D4 306D3 306D5 

 BMW, K9FOD9IF4>FAO= 8<;9?P 
� >B?<K9EF6B < D4ECB?B:9A<9 
J<?<A8DB6 

4, DS8AB9 6, DS8AB9 

� D45BK<= B5N9@, E@3
 1995 2993 

� EF9C9AP E:4F<S 17.0 17.0 

�4>E<@4?PA4S @BMABEFP, >�F 
(@<A-1

)  

90 (4000) 120 (4000) 145 (3750) 170 (4000) 210 (4400) 

�4>E<@4?PAO= >DGFSM<= 

@B@9AF, �@ (@<A-1
) 

280 (1750� 

2000) 

340 (2000� 

2750) 

400 (1300� 

3250) 

500 (1750� 

3000) 

580 (1750� 

2250) 

"BC?<6B 8<;9?PAB9 

%<EF9@4 C<F4A<O A9CBED98EF69AAO= 6CDOE> FBC?<64 E B5M9= D4@CB= 

�?B> GCD46?9A<S 6CDOE>B@ 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

Bosch, DDE, 6 <?< 6.06 

$BDEGA>< (@4D>4, F<C) Bosch, CR 
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�?S @B8<H<>4J<=: VC11, 

VU11 

VC31, 

VU31 

VC51, VU71 VC91, VU91, VD91, 

VT91, WC91, WD51 

VD71, VS91, 

WD71 

"GD5B>B@CD9EEBD 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

Honeywell Turbo 

Technologies 

Allied Signal / 

Garrett - Honeywell 

Borg 

Warner 

 GT17 49V GT17 52V GT22 60V 

 Mitsubishi Industries  

KP 26-2871,

KP 39-1873 

 LU ATL 

TF035HL9-

11TK3-VG 

LU ATL 

TF035HL6B

-13TB-VG 

  

1 730 946, 2 246 997 2 247 444 7 797 465 �B;8GLAO= H<?PFD 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

BMW, E 5G@4:AO@ Q?9@9AFB@ 

%<EF9@4 6OCGE>4 
< A9=FD4?<;4J<< 

BFD45BF46L<I 74;B6 

BMW, 864 <?< FD< (8?S @B8. VD71, VS91, WD71) 7?GL<F9?S; 
B8<A A9=FD4?<;4FBD BFD45BF46L<I 74;B6 <?< E4:96O= H<?PFD 

!D98A<= 7?GL<F9?P 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

7 793 237, 7 795 776, 

7 791 919 

7 795 776, 7 793 237 7 803 646 

<?< 

7 553 611 

�48A<=  7?GL<F9?P 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

7 793 620, 7 795 777, 

7 791 927, 

7 798 192 (FB?P>B VC31, 

VU31) 

7 796 011, 7 796 016 7 799 811, 

7 803 080 

�9=FD4?<;4FBD E 
E4:96O@ H<?PFDB@ 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

� 7 799 596, 

7 803 728, 

7 803 765, 

7 804 163 

7 797 207, 7 796 707, 

7 799 150, 7 799 151, 

7 799 595, 7 799 596, 

7 804 163, 7 805 568, 

7 805 569, 7 805 570 

7 799 595, 

7 804 776, 

7 796 710, 

7 797 208 

�9=FD4?<;4FBD 59; 
E4:96B7B H<?PFD4 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

7 794 917, 7 795 300, 

7 793 856, 7 794 915, 

7 796 841 

7 796 001, 7 796 002 � 

!4:96O= H<?PFD 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

7 795 092, 

7 794 830 (FB?P>B VC31, 

VU31), 7 796 627, 

7 796 631, 7 796 624, 

7 796 628, 7 796 625, 

7 796 629, 7 796 626, 

7 796 630 

7 802 144, 

7 803 730, 

7 803 767, 

7 805 250 

7 796 710, 7 798 710, 

7 799 598, 7 797 208, 

7 798 329, 7 804 366, 

7 805 573, 7 806 501, 

7 806 502 

� 
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0028171 

�?S @B8<H<>4J<=: VA11, 

VA51, 

VA71, 

VR71, 

VB11,  

VS11, 

WB31, 

VR51, 

VF71, 

WL11, 

VH31, 

VW91 

VB31, 

VS31, 

VD11, 

VT11, 

VD31, 

VT31, 

WB51,  

WC31,  

WC51, 

VF11, 

VH51, 

VT71 

VC91, 

VU91,  

VD91, 

VT91, 

VU71,  

VC51, 

WD51,  

WC91 

VC11, 

VC31, 

VU11, 

VU31  

WB71, 

WL71, 

VB71, 

VS71 

VA51, VR51, 

VC31, VU31,  

VA71, VR71, 

VB11, VS11, 

VB31, VS31, 

VB71, VS71, 

WB31, WB71, 

WL71, VD11, 

VT11, VD31, 

VT31, VC51, 

VU71 

VC91, 

VU91, 

VD91, 

VT91, 

VD71, 

VS91, 

WD51,  

WD71,  

WC91

WB51,  

WC31,  

WC51, 

WL11, 

VH31, 

VW91, 

VF11, 

VH51, 

VT71 

&D4AE@<EE<O @9I4A<K9E>4S 7<8DB@9I4A<K9E>4S 

%J9C?9A<9 (@4D>4, F<C) EGIB9, B8AB8<E>B6B9 � 

�BDB5>4 C9D984K 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

E DGKAO@ GCD46?9A<9@ 46FB@4F<K9E>4S 

 Getrag, 

I 

ZF / 

Getrag, 

H 

ZF, 

G-weit 

ZF, 

H-weit 

ZF, G ZF, 

6HP19 

ZF, 

6HP26

GM 6 

� K<E?B C9D984K 6C9D98 - 6, A4;48 - 1 

� C9D984FBKAO9 K<E?4        

I - 4.32 4.35 5.08 5.14 4.05 4.17 4.07 

II - 2.46 2.50 2.80 2.83 2.40 2.34 2.37 

III - 1.66 1.67 1.78 1.80 1.58 1.52 1.55 

IV - 1.23 1.23 1.26 1.26 1.19 1.14 1.16 

V - 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.87 0.85 

VI - 0.85 0.85 0.83 0.83 0.87 0.69 0.67 

�.%. - 3.94 3.93 4.61 4.64 3.68 3.40 3.20 

 

�?S @B8<H<>4J<= 

E @9I4A<K9E>B= 

FD4AE@<EE<9=: 

VA11 VF71 VA71, 

VR71, 

VR51, 

WL11

VA51, VB11,  

VS11, VD11, 

VT11, WB31, 

WC31, VH31, 

VW91, VF11, 

VT71 

VB31, 

VS31, 

VD31, 

VT31, 

WB51,  

WC51, 

VH51 

VC11, 

VU11, 

VD91, 

VT91,  

WC91 

VC31, 

VU31 

VC91, 

VU91, 

VU71,  

VC51, 

WD51

WB71, 

WL71, 

VB71, 

VS71 

�?46A4O C9D984K4 

(@4D>4, F<C) 

BMW, 7<CB<8A4S 

� C9D984FBKAB9 K<E?B 3.64 4.1 3.38 3.23 3.15 2.47 2.56 2.35 3.08 
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�?S @B8<H<>4J<= 

E 7<8DB@9I4A<K9E>B= 

FD4AE@<EE<9=: 

VA51, VR51, 

VA71, VR71, 

VD11, VT11,  

WC31, WL11, 

VF11, VT71 

VB11,  

VS11, 

WB31, 

VH31, 

VW91 

VB31, VS31, 

VD31, 

VT31, 

WB51,  

WC51, 

VH51 

VC31, 

VU31 

VC91, 

VU91, 

VD71, 

VS91, 

WD51,  

WD71

VC51, 

VU71 

VD91, 

VT91,  

WC91

WB71, 

WL71, 

VB71, 

VS71 

�?46A4O C9D984K4 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

BMW, 7<CB<8A4S 

� C9D984FBKAB9 K<E?B 3.91 3.73 3.64 3.15 2.81 2.79 2.93 3.46 

 

#B869E>4  

� C9D98ASS A9;46<E<@4S, CDG:<AA4S, F<C4 �4>H9DEBA, EB EF45<?<;4FBDB@ 

CBC9D9KAB= GEFB=K<6BEF< 

� ;48ASS A9;46<E<@4S, CDG:<AA4S, DOK4:A4S, E 7<8D46?<K9E><@< 

F9?9E>BC<K9E><@< 4@BDF<;4FBD4@<, EB EF45<?<;4FBDB@ CBC9D9KAB= 

GEFB=K<6BEF< 

 

$G?96B9 GCD46?9A<9 
(@4D>4, F<C) 

ZF, DG?96B= @9I4A<;@ F<C4 �L9EF9DAS - D9=>4�, DG?96B= CD<6B8 

E 7<8DBGE<?<F9?9@ <?< Q?9>FDBGE<?<F9?9@ 

 

&BD@B;AO9 E<EF9@O  

� D45BK4S (@4D>4, F<C) 7<8D46?<K9E><= 86GI>BAFGDAO= CD<6B8 E D4;89?9A<9@ A4 >BAFGDO CB 

BES@, E GE<?<F9?9@, DSC (!<EF9@4 8<A4@<K9E>B7B >BAFDB?S 

GEFB=K<6BEF<), 6>?RK49F 6 E95S: ABS (4AF<5?B><DB6BKA4S E<EF9@4 
FBD@B;B6), CBC (E<EF9@4 >BAFDB?S ;4 FBD@B:9A<9@ A4 CB6BDBF4I), EBV 

(E<EF9@4 Q?9>FDBAAB7B D4ECD989?9A<S FBD@B;AB7B GE<?<S), ASC 

(46FB@4F<K9E>4S E<EF9@4 >BAFDB?S GEFB=K<6BEF<), DBC (8<A4@<K9E><= 

>BAFDB?P FBD@B;AB= E<EF9@O), MSR (E<EF9@4 >BAFDB?S FS7< 86<74F9?S), 

HBA (E<EF9@4 D4ECD989?9A<S FBD@B;AOI E<? E FBD@B;AO@ 4EE<EF9AFB@);

FBD@B;AO9 @9I4A<;@O 6E9I >B?9E - 8<E>B6O9 

� ;4C4EA4S (@4D>4, F<C) >4:8O= >BAFGD D45BK9= FBD@B;AB= E<EF9@O 

� EFBSABKA4S (@4D>4, F<C) @9I4A<K9E><= CD<6B8 > FBD@B;AO@ @9I4A<;@4@ ;48A<I >B?9E 
 SE
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№ 

       9 

 �!! DE.�"02.E04521 4 

0028171 

Ш<AO
КB8 L<AO �4D>4  4;@9D �A89>E A9EGM9= ECBEB5ABEF< К4F97BD<S E>BDBEF< 

A 205/55 R16 91 H 

B 225/35 R19 88 Y 

C 255/30 R19 91 Y 

D 225/40 R18 88 W 

E 255/35 R18 90 W 

F 225/45 R17 91 Y 

G 255/40 R17 94 V

H 225/50 R16 92 V 

I 225/45 R17 91 V 

J 205/55 R16 91 W 

K 225/40 R18 88 Y 

L 255/35 R18 90 Y 

M 225/45 R17 91 W 

N 255/40 R17 94 W 

O 225/50 R16 92 W 

P 225/45 R17 M+S 91 H 

R 205/55 R16 91 V 

S 205/55 R16 M+S 91 H 

T 

� 

225/50 R16 M+S 92 H 
 

�?S @B8<H<>4J<=:
КB8O 8BCGE>49@OI > GEF4AB6>9 L<A 

(C9D98A<I / ;48A<I) 

VA11, VU11, VC11, VA51, VR51 A/A, B/C, D/E, I/I, I/G, H/H 

VU31, VC31, VR71, VA71 R/R, B/C, D/E, I/I, I/G, H/H 

VF71 S/S, B/C, D/E, I/G, T/T 

VU71,  VC51, VD71, WL11 B/C, K/L, M/M, M/N 

VS11, VB11, VW91, VH31 J/J, B/C, K/L, M/M, M/N, O/O 

VU91, VS31, VS91, VS71 B/C, K/L, M/N, F/F 

VC91, VB31, VB71, WB31, WD51, WB51, VH51 B/C, D/E, M/M, M/N 

WC31, WC91, WC51, VD31 D/E, M/M, M/N 

VT11, VD91, VD91, VT71 K/L, M/M, M/N 

VD11, VF11 J/J, D/E, M/M, M/N, O/O 

VT31 K/L, M/N, F/F 

WD71, WL71 B/C, K/L, P/P, M/N SE
RT
AU
TO
.R
U
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�BCB?A<F9?PAB9 
B5BDG8B64A<9 
FD4AECBDFAB7B 
ED98EF64

CB8GL>< 59;BC4EABEF<, E<EF9@4 >BAFDB?S 846?9A<S 6 L<A4I (RDC/RPA), ), 

E<EF9@4 46FB@4F<K9E>B7B >BAFDB?S (CB889D:4A<S) E>BDBEF<, 4>F<6AO= >DG<;-
>BAFDB?P (ACC), 484CF<6AB9 BE69M9A<9 CB6BDBFB6 (ALC), 4>F<6A4S EF45<?<;4J<S 

>D9A4 >G;B64 (ARS), BID4AA4S E<7A4?<;4J<S E CG?PFB@ 8<EF4AJ<BAAB7B 

GCD46?9A<S, B5B7D9649@O9 < A9BE?9C?SRM<9  ;9D>4?4 ;48A97B 6<84, EF9>?SAAO= 

?R> 6 >DOL9 E Q?9>FDBCD<6B8B@, EB?AJ9;4M<FAO9 LFBD>< 8?S ;48A<I B>BA E 
Q?9>FDBCD<6B8B@, Q?9>FDBCD<6B8 D97G?<DB6>< C9D98A<I E<89A<= E HGA>J<9= 

«C4@SFP», B5B7D96 E<89A<= < >?<@4F->BAFDB?P E<89A<=, B5B7D96 DG?96B7B >B?9E4, 
Q?9>FDBCD<6B8 D97G?<DB6>< DG?96B= >B?BA><, GE<?<F9?P DG?S Servotronic, 

4>F<6AB9 DG?96B9 GCD46?9A<9 (AFS), E<7A4?<;4J<S 464D<=AB7B E5?<:9A<S CD< 

C4D>B6>9 (PDC), CDBF<6BFG@4AAO9 H4DO, E<EF9@4 B@O64F9?9= H4D, 84FK<> 8B:8S 

< 46FB@4F<K9E>4S 4>F<64J<S H4D, >E9ABAB6O9 H4DO E / 59; BE69M9A<S CB6BDBFB6, 

46FB@4F<K9E>4S E<EF9@4 >BA8<J<BA<DB64A<S 6B;8GI4 (I?48479AF R134a), 

46FBAB@AO= BFBC<F9?P E CG?PFB@ 8<EF4AJ<BAAB7B GCD46?9A<S, A46<74J<BAA4S 

E<EF9@4, 6<DFG4?PAO= 8<EC?9= (Head-Up-Display), CB87BFB6>4 CB8 @B5<?PAO= 

F9?9HBA, 6 F.K. E E<EF9@B= Bluetooth, 46FB@B5<?PAO= F9?9HBA, 4G8<BE<EF9@4, 
6<89BE<EF9@4, 5BDFB6B= >B@CPRF9D E @BA<FBDB@, 6EFDB9AAO= GA<69DE4?PAO= 

CG?PF 8<EF4AJ<BAAB7B GCD46?9A<S, E<EF9@4 >B@HBDFAB7B 8BEFGC4, @B8G?P 

8<47ABEF<>< FDM, E<EF9@4 �BMW Assist� E 6B;@B:ABEFPR Q>EFD9AAB7B 6O;B64 

BMW 

390L (VA11 (316i); VA51, VR51 (318i); VA71, VR71 (320i); 

VF71 (320si); VB11, VH31, VS11, VW91 (325i); 

VB31, VS31, VH51 (330i); VB71, VS71 (335si); VC11, VU11 (318d); 

VC31, VU31 (320d); VC51, VU71 (325d); VC91, VU91 (330d); 

VD71, VS91 (335d)) 

390X (VD11, VF11, VT11, VT71, WC31 (325xi); VD31, VT31, WC51 (330xi); 

VD91, VT91, WC91 (330xd)) 

392% (WB31, WL11 (325i); WB51 (330i); WB71, WL71 (335i); 

WD51 (330d); WD71 (335d)) 

�C<E4A<9 @4D><DB6>< FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64 CD<6989AB 6 CD<?B:9A<< № 2. 

�5M<9 6<8O FD4AECBDFAOI ED98EF6 A4 4 ?<EF4I CD<6989AO 6 CD<?B:9A<< № 3. 

 

�.�. �<EG?9A>B %.�. #G74K96

�9=EF6G9F E "04" 4CD9?O 2007 7. 

04 4CD9?O 7
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�D<?B:9A<9 № 2 > "B8B5D9A<R F<C4  
FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64" 

"#�%�!��  �$��$"��� &$�!%#"$&!"�" %$��%&�� 

1. �9EFB D4ECB?B:9A<S < HBD@4 ;A4>4 EBBF69FEF6<S: 

  S8B@ E F45?<K>B= <;7BFB6<F9?S. 

 �A4> EBBF69FEF6<S 6OCB?A9A CB ��!"   50460-92 E G>4;4A<9@ AB@9D4 84AAB7B 

"B8B5D9A<S F<C4 FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64". 

2.  �9EFB D4ECB?B:9A<S F45?<K>< <;7BFB6<F9?S: 

2.1. � C9D98A9= CD46B= <?< ?96B= K4EF< @BFBDAB7B BFE9>4. 
2.2. �4 CD46B= <?< ?96B= ED98A9= EFB=>9 >G;B64 EA<;G. 

3. �9EFB D4ECB?B:9A<S <89AF<H<>4J<BAAB7B AB@9D4 (VIN): 

3.1. �4 F45?<K>9 <;7BFB6<F9?S. 

3.2. �4 BCBD9 CD46B= EFB=>< C9D98A9= CB869E><. 

4. !FDG>FGD4 < EB89D:4A<9 <89AF<H<>4J<BAAB7B AB@9D4 (AB@9DB6) FD4AECBDFAOI ED98EF6: 
  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

W B A ? ? ? 1 ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? 

 

CB;. 1 - 3: WBA - WMI (@9:8GA4DB8AO= >B8 <;7BFB6<F9?S) - Bayerische Motoren Werke AG. 

CB;. 4 - 7: �5B;A4K9A<9 F<C4 FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64: 
VA11-316i VC91, VU91- 330d 

VA51, VR51-318i VD71, VS91- 335d 

VA71, VR71-320i VD11, VF11, VT11, VT71, WC31-325xi 

VF71-320si VD31, VT31, WC51-330xi 

VB11, VH31, VS11, VW91-325i VD91, VT91, WC91-330xd 

VB31, VS31, VH51-330i WB31, WL11-325i 

VB71, VS71-335i WB51-330i 

VC11, VU11- 318d WB71, WL71-335i 

VC31, VU31-320d WD51-330d 

VC51, VU71-325d WD71-335d 
 

CB;. 8: �4C4EA4S E6B5B8A4S CB;<J<S. 

CB;. 9: КBAFDB?PAO= E<@6B?. 

CB;. 10: 0 <?< @B89?PAO= 7B8 6 EBBF69FEF6<< E ISO 3779-83. 

CB;. 11: КB8 E5BDBKAB7B ;46B84: 
 V - Leipzig, �9D@4A<S; 
 A <?< F <?< K - München, �9D@4A<S; 
 C <?< B <?< D <?< G - Dingolfing, �9D@4A<S; 
 E <?< J <?< P - Regensburg, �9D@4A<S; 
 N  - Rosslyn, .:AB-�HD<>4AE>4S  9ECG5?<>4. 
CB;. 12 - 17: �DB<;6B8EF69AAO= AB@9D FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64. 
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�D<?B:9A<9 № 3 > "B8B5D9A<R F<C4 FD4AECBDFAB7B ED98EF64" № $"%%  DE. &02.E04521 

 

!FD4A<J4 8?S ;4CB?A9A<S CB?9= 84AAOI: 

 

�""! №          �!! DE.�"02.E04521 4 

�?4A> №         0028171
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